EFC (unofficial): 2021

discipline gender category calculated-on

Sabre Women's u17 Individual 31.01.2023. 11:30
nationtype samepoints transferred points

2005 - 2011 Rolling (1:1) All

T1 02.10.2021 Godollo Huniber Cup u17

T2 13.11.2021 Istanbul Cadet Circuit u17

T3 27.11.2021 Sofia Etropolski’s sabre ui7

T4 15.01.2022 Meylan Eurosabre u17

T5 29.01.2022 Bucarest Riposta Cup
T6 03.03.2022 Novi Sad European Championships U17

u1i7

rank initial T1T2 T3T4 T5T6
1 260 0 SPIESZ Anna HUN 2005 24 60 96 80
2 198 0 KEFALA Konstantina GRE 2005 60 80 24 2410
3 161 0 SKARBONKIEWICZ Magda USA 2005 96 65

4 138 0 ATANASOVA Kalina BUL 2006 78 20 24 6 10
5 137 0 DOMONKQOS Emese HUN 2006 42 0 60 35
6 135 0 ALEXE Maria ROU 20056 65 3 5 6 50
7 128 0 SHOMAN Jenna USA 2006 78 50

8 122 0 POSSICK Lola USA 2005 42 80

9 112 0 MIKA Veronica USA 2006 2410 78
10 112 0 NEIKOVA Emma BUL 200512 20 60 20
11 103 0 GUNGOR Nil TUR 2005 42 50 6 5
12 99 0 KONYA Csenge HUN 2006 96 0 3

13 89 0 GIANCOLA Martina ITA 2005 24 65
14 8 0 HUSEYNOVA Zarifa AZE 200624 35 6 20
15 84 0 KUVAEVA Alexandra GEO 2007 24 35 3 12 10
16 82 0 BOGNAR Liza HUN 2005 24 6 42 10
17 77 0 STAN Amalia ROU 2005 60 6 6 5
18 75 0 MANGA Alejandra FRA 2005 3 10 4220
19 74 0 KOVACS Zsanett HUN 2005 12 24 3 35
20 70 O BORRELLI Elisabetta ITA 2006 60 10
21 68 0 ANDRES Katherine USA 2005 6 50 12
22 67 0 CHABROL Roxane FRA 2005 12 20 35
23 67 0 GRAUDINS Victoria GER 2005 12 35 20
24 64,50 NITSCHMANN Tiziana GER 2005 12 25 50
25 64 0 CERMEN Alara TUR 2006 35 3 6 20
26 62 0 USTUN Gokce Sena TUR 20056 50 3 3

27 61 0 DUMITRU Catinca ROU 20056 20 3 20 12
28 59 0 LEE Alexandra USA 2005 24 35

29 59 0 VIALE Mariella ITA 2005 24 35
30 58 0 BRIERLEY Bethany GBR 2005 42 6 10
31 54 0 SZABO Polli HUN 2007 6 42 6

32 54 0 MARTINEZ ALMANSA Ezechielle FRA 2005 3 356 10
33 54 0 PAPATHEODOROU Antonia Argyro GRE 200524 10 12 35
34 53 0 MORENETS-KUBANSKA Valeriia UKR 2005 12 35 6

35 52 0 SULLIVAN Siobhan USA 2005 42 10

36 49 0 DEMIRKOL Damla TUR 20066 20 6 125
37 48 0 POLONKA Sofia UKR 2005 42 6

38 48 0 SZANISZLO Dorottya HUN 2005 42 3 3

39 47 0 MARSEE Samantha USA 2005 12 35

40 47 O HOFMAN Karolina POL 2006 24 3 20
41 47 0 JANE Melissa GBR 2005 12 6 245
42 44 0 BLUM Leah USA 2005 24 20

43 44 0 HIRSCHFELD Anastasija GER 2005 12 12 10 10
44 42 0 XU Ellen USA 2005 42
45 42 0 NICOLAI Alessandra ITA 2005 42
46 42 0 CSONKA Dorottya HUN 2007 24 6 12
47 40 O KOZLOWSKA Aniela POL 200524 6 10
48 40 O ANDRES Charmaine USA 2007 6 10 24
49 38 0 FREEDMAN Janna USA 2006 1220 6

50 38 0 PATRICE Aurore FRA 2006 6 10 1210
51 37 0 GROSUL Izabella UKR 20053 10 24
52 35 0 CRAZE Lexie GBR 2005 6 3 6 20
53 35 0 GOLLU Akya TUR 2007 20 3 12
54 34 0 POLLI Maria Clementina ITA 2005 2410
55 34 0 SERBANOIU Andreea ROU 2005 12 10 6 6

56 34 0 GEORGIEVA Mariela BUL 20066 5 12 6 5
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SISIK Pinar Miray
STEMPER Lena

VILLEGAS MONTELONGO Fabiola

PAPAPETROPOULOU Alexandra
POPA Patricia

HAYKIR Ekin
CHATZAKOU Kalliopi
ARRIBET Emma
BENCIU Rosemarie
PAUN lulia Maria
JULIEN Michelle

HILD Nisha

VALVERDE MATE Ines
NIKOLOVA Mihaela
COVALIU Amalia
RESCINITI Chiara
KUNASHEVA Malena
EROKHOVA Sofya
CORN Frida

DOBOS SAAVEDRA Duna
MITRUS Alexandra
BENDE Barbara
ALKAYA Begum
GOMORI Gréta
FELFOLDI Néra
CALLAHAN Chase

BOIS Adele

HABRYN Emilia

FAUR Elea

FUSEA Anastasia
OARGA Teodora
KOCER Ezgi
EPITROPOVA Siana
TULCHEVSKA Anzhelika
KRASTEVA Vasilena
ENGELMAN-SANZ Madeline
GHAYALOD Reya
MACIT Serra

PAPADA Anna losifina
LEBEAUME Cloe
KURZAWA Marisa Victoria
TASIC Marta

GEATARA Adriana Maria
CODY Alexandra
SEZILLE Hui Xin

LI Amanda

GITTON Camille
BLACKLEDGE Eleanor
ARABACI Duru
LANDSLEITNER Teresa
YILDIRIM Nehir
PRIGENT Emilie
ATALAR Ceren

CHIOLDI Mina
ZHDANOVA luliia
DELSOIN Chelsea

LU Amy

KOZANECKA Sonia
CARAFA Gaia Karola
ZAKHARENKO Arina
SZETO Chloe
SEREBRENNIKOVA Anastasiia
BUHAY Rachel
WIECKIEWICZ Maria
GOLOVKINA Sofia
KOROTCHENKO Viktoria
ERDELY! Hédi
HORVATH Emma
SPASOVA Natalia
KOBER Josephine
KOUROUSI Anna Kalliopi
CORLATESCU Sofia

TUR 20056 20
GER 2005 12
ESP 2005

GRE 20066 10
ROU 2005 125
TUR 2006 6 20
GRE 2006 6 20
FRA 2006

ROU 2006 6 10
ROU 20063 5
USA 2005

USA 2006

ESP 2005

BUL 200512 10
ROU 2008 6 10
ITA 2005

RUS 2006

RUS 2005

AUT 20053 10
ESP 2005

ROU 2006 3 10
HUN 2005 12
TUR 2005 5
HUN 2006 12
HUN 2005 12
USA 2005

USA 2005

POL 200512
FRA 2005

ROU 200712 5
ROU 2006 5
TUR 20056 5
BUL 20063 10
UKR 2006 6 10
BUL 20063 5
USA 2006

USA 2007

TUR 20053 5
GRE 20056 5
FRA 2006

GER 2006 6
SRB 20053
ROU 2007 5
USA 2005

GBR 2009

USA 2006

FRA 2006

GBR 2006

TUR 2008 10
GER 20053
TUR 2006 10
FRA 2005

TUR 2005 10
USA 2005

RUS 2006

USA 2005

USA 2005

POL 2005

ITA 2006

RUS 2005

USA 2005

RUS 2006

USA 2005

POL 2005 6
UKR 2005 6
UKR 2007 6
HUN 2005 3
HUN 2006 6
BUL 20063 0
GER 20056
GRE 2008 3 5
ROU 20096 5
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MARTEL Elfie

GUNES Ela

BABANDO Mathilde
HERRERA LARA Luisa Fernanda
ERDOGAN Dila
VASILEVA Veronika
OVESIA Anna

BURBAN Zlata

TSAOUSI Lida

MARX Maja

LEGARET Emmy

DEBES Marie
TUDORANCEA Rebeca
KEREM Zehra
THEODOSI Vasiliki
APOSTU Raisa

JUILLET Manon
LECLAIR Josephine
SCHNIEPP Céline
PISKUNOVA Jelena
GULIYEVA Fidan
OHMAN Emma

BERGEZ Laila
GRAUDINS Catalin
GORMAN Victoria

KIS Abigel

KANAREEVA Anastasiia
GONDOS Péalma
MISHAKINA Polina
TALLADA Karina

ADEL ELDOKSH Renad
NAUMKINA Sofia
SHCHEPKINA Valeriia
SOKOLOVA Anna
SINAKOVA Marija
GULLO Sofia
BEVACQUA Aria
SCHOLL Melina

LU Elaine

HILLIER Helka

STATIE Bianca

NAGY Anna Luca
D'ORAZI Francesca
GALETTI Giada

KAVELI Evangelia Martha
WASILEWSKA Ewa
BABURINA Taissija
DEJESCU Ana
BANHEGYI Réka
RYMASZEWSKA Antonina
FERNANDEZ AVILA Mar
JIMENO MORA Lucia
MEDARSKA Sofia-Aleksandra
PERRIER Louann
DOGAN Ayse Betul
KACHULEVA Ana-Franceska
MABIALA MOUSSIROU Yuka
FILIPOVA Alia

BERGER Salome
SCHMIDT Katell

DEL PALACIO ARGUELLO Lucia
ORUNCAK Gul Ipek
FOURTANIER Lucie
SENDUR Melahat Irmak
SALIHOGLU Hazal
NEUNER Elyza
SARIALIOGLU Deniz Cemre
DUVAN Deniz

LI Xiaoman Maria
ROBINEAUX Rita
OZTURK Ece

BELLET Juliette

FRA
TUR
FRA
uzB
TUR
AUS

2005
20073
2007
2006
2007 0
2005

ROU 2005
UKR 2007 6
GRE 2005
GER 2006 6

FRA
FRA

2006
2006

ROU 2008 0

TUR

2006

GRE 2005
ROU 2007

FRA
FRA

2005
2005

GER 2005 3

LAT
AZE

20063
2006

SWE 2006 3

FRA

2007

GER 20063
USA 2005
HUN 2006 6
RUS 2006
HUN 2006 6
RUS 2005
RUS 2006
EGY 2006
RUS 2007
UKR 2007 6
RUS 2006

LAT
ITA

2007 6
2006

USA 2007
GER 2006 6
USA 2007
HUN 2007 6
ROU 2005
HUN 2005 6

ITA
ITA

20063
20063

GRE 2008

POL
EST

20063
2006 3

ROU 2007 3
HUN 2006 3

POL
ESP
ESP
BUL
FRA
TUR
BUL
FRA
BUL
FRA
FRA
ESP
TUR
FRA
TUR
TUR
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2005
2007
2005
2006
2006
20063
2005
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2005
2005
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2006
2006
2006

GER 20060

TUR
TUR
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2008

NED 2007

FRA
TUR
FRA

2006
2008
2006

o

10
10

a1 N
WO WWWww

[e MMl Mo M el M)

w

2,53

253
250

250

[¢)]
w

(¢)]
w

o

w

253
2,53

2,50

250

253
2,5

3/7



201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
210
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
220
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
228
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
241
243
243
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
257
259
259
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
271

WWWWWWWowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowwwwwwwwwwwwwwowowowowaoroooooorolor oo oo ool g

NRNNN®
oo ool

[eNelleollcllelellelieclleleleleoleNeolleollelilclelelelelellelecleoleleoleollelleoleNeolleNeollellellelelecNeolleeolileoleolleoleoleolelleolleolleleoloNeolleleololleoolloleoNolleoleollololololollololNo]

KIRSIRTLI Duru
SEREGINA Yana
GIEULES Philipine
CIHAN Zehra Nehir
GARNELO HERMIDA Pilar
CHICOS Teodora
MERCIER Constance
ALAMAWI Lujain
SELLAMI Baptistine
THOME Marie

OZDEN Eylul Bahar
ORUNCAK Defne Lal
GIAUME Marie
LARRIEULE Mélissa
ELMILADI Lina
KABADERE Neris Ada
PERELMAN Clara
MALI Meta

GOMEZ VALERA Elena
KOZLOVA Anna
KALMAR Csilla

MANZO Morena
BRENNER Bordka
PORTAKAL Zeliha
KARGATOVA Varvara
MASA Csenge
PILEWSKA Julia

LIN Audrey

TAKACS Petra Zsuzsanna
SZABADOS Hanna
BUTUM Adelina Elena
ADANILOAIE Andreea Beatrice
NICASTRO Simona
BONA Hanna
WIGGERS Susan
STANGONI Benedetta
FEHER Fanni
CHATZAKOU loanna
KARDOS Greta

TOTH Nadin

AMODIO Benedetta
NOWAK Marta
SPLENDORE Maya
HORVATH Karolina Dora
HEGAZY Alanoud
FALUCSKAI Marta
HEHAL Alexandra
DONNELLY-SALLOWS Keira
LEES Lucia

NECHAI Olha
BADULESCU Maria
PAUL Honor

NGUYEN Anna
GRIMALDI Giulia

TUR 2007
BUL 2006 0
FRA 2005
TUR 2007
ESP 2006
ROU 2008
FRA 2007
JOR 2005
FRA 2006
GER 2006
TUR 2007
TUR 2005
FRA 2006
FRA 2007
TUR 2006
TUR 2007
FRA 2005
SLO 20053
ESP 2006
RUS 2005
HUN 2005 3
ITA 2006
HUN 2006 3
TUR 2007 3
RUS 2005
HUN 2005 3
POL 2005
USA 2005
HUN 2006 3
HUN 2006 3
ROU 2006
ROU 2007 3
ITA 2005
HUN 2006 3
USA 2006
ITA 2007
HUN 2007 3
GRE 2006
HUN 2006 3
HUN 2007 3
ITA 2005
POL 2007 3
ITA 2007
HUN 2006 3
EGY 2006
HUN 2006 3
ROU 2006
GBR 20073
GBR 2006
UKR 2005 3
ROU 2007
GBR 2006
HUN 2006 3
ITA 2007

CHATZIKOKKINOU Aikaterini Maria GRE 2006

NAGY Eszter

TIVADARI Blanka

DAN Lorena Alexia
BERGER Teodora
BRUNHES Estelle
CIRLIGEANU Ema

DEL MONACO Elisabetta
GULICIUC loana

JUNG Irene
MARGINEANU Lorena
MKRTCHYAN Polina
ELKAFOURY Mariam
FRAGKOPOULOU Anastasia
ARCHVADZE Kato
GUVEN Gulin

GUNER Irem

GIRAUD Celine

HUN 2007 3
HUN 2006 3
ROU 2008
ROU 2006
HUN 2007 3
ROU 2007 0
ITA 2007
ROU 2006
USA 2007
ROU 2005
RUS 2006
EGY 2005
GRE 2007
GEO 2005
TUR 2005
TUR 2008
FRA 2006
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LOFFICIAL Ava Kaien
PATRANOIU Petra
SEW Rebekah
KOCKAYA Beren Yagmur
KOHL Polina

OKTAY Hatice Kubra
SAYSON Andrea Chloe
KAPTAN Ayse Naz
GONZALEZ GIL Patricia
GUBITZ Emilia

KUTLU Ebrar Nisa
PALA Derin

CHATENET Lou

AMIS Emilie
MICHINEVA Natali
DIGNAN Clémence
AUZOULT Louise

UTAS Defne

MEDINA ALVAREZ Iris
BASAR Zeynep

OVUNC Derin Su
LUKING Johanna
KELES Ayca

WEILAND Julia

GAUER Jeanne
HERBON Cisanne
VERDE ALONSO Valeria
SHVETS Elizaveta
BASIC Isidora
KOPITAR Masa
DIETRICH Elina
TULKAY Zeynep Hanzade
TURKMEN Duru
TOKOZLU Ekin
ERGEZER Ela Suzan
VASYLENKO Natalia
COURT Lucie
NASTASE Maria Bianca
OZGONUL Duru Ayse
ALLAIRE Marilou
DENET Julie

DERAWI Lana

YAGCI Ecem
TURKMEN Damla
LEMOINE Margot
LIVANOU Eirini
FREGONESE Caliste
ROSE Atheneane
CIMEN Ecrin
SCHLAFFER Dorothea
CAUVEL Leeloo

SAHIN Betul Sena
FLAMANT Noemie
LARSEN Abigail Marie
MOCCELIN Manon
RZAGULIZADA Amina
KAS Fanny Lou
GUNDOGAN Hayat
WILLY BIRO SAKO Danielle
BIERENT Justine
DEBRAY PAGEOT Audrey
AKSAMIT Marta
TABEDZKA Lidia

TOTH Reka Emese
MERESZ Boglarka
KOLIMECHKOVA llona
STEINBACHER Julianna
MITNACHT Emma

KOVACS-PETERMANN Sara

KONECKA Maja
RODICHEVA Mariia
KISS Dorottya

SGP

2005

ROU 2006

SGP
TUR

2005
2008

GER 2007

TUR
PHI

TUR
ESP

2007
2007
2006
2005

GER 2007

TUR
TUR
FRA
FRA
BUL
FRA
FRA
TUR
ESP
TUR
TUR

2007
2007
2005
2005
2007
2006
2007
2007
2006
2007
2005

GER 2005

TUR

2007

GER 20050

FRA

2006

GER 2008

ESP
ISR

SRB
SLO
AUT
TUR
TUR
TUR
TUR
UKR
FRA

2007
2005
2007 0
2007/0
1900
2006
2005
2005
2007
2005
2008

ROU 2005

TUR
FRA
FRA
JOR
TUR
TUR
FRA

2009
2008
2005
2008
2007
2009
2005

GRE 2006

FRA
FRA
TUR

2005
2007
2007

GER 2008

FRA
TUR
FRA
DEN
FRA
AZE
FRA
TUR
FRA
FRA
FRA
POL
POL

2006
2006
2007
2007
2005
2008
2007
2009
2007
2005
2005
2006/0
2007 0

HUN 2005 0
HUN 2006 0

BUL

2006/0

HUN 2006 0
GER 20050
HUN 2005 0

POL
UKR

2007/0
2006 0

HUN 2007 0
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SZELAGOWSKA Julia
CHIGNOLI Giulia
FABINY Lujza
ICNOTIU Teona Maria
PAPOVA Marija

DINU Crina Maria
DAVIES Ava

LEWIS Nina

WINTER Sophie
KARVASARNA Albina
PIENIAZEK Zofia
WHITELEGG Aimee
VARRICCHIO Giulia
JANKO Hanga

SEZER Yasmin
BRENNER Borkoka
SMOLY lza
MIHALCEA Anastasia
OCSKO Liliana
BONCIOAGA Stefania
ABDALLAH Dalya
MINEA llinca
VLASEVA lva
BABENKO Volodymyra
RADOI Lidia Maria
PAUL Lucia

LIPINSKA Natalia
BOLOHAN Ruxandra
MOUTOPOULOU Evangelia
SERBOTEI larina
FOTIADI Danai Georgia
CHOUZOURI Christina
BORICEANU Viviana
ORONOVA Hiristina
APOSTOLOPOULOU Christina
VOROBIOVA Polina
TSOKAROPOULOU Argyro
PUSCASU Alexia

BEN ISMAIL Kenz
HOWES Georgia
CRACIUN loana
CONDREA loana
FEREDAY Jessica
MILITARU Alexia
ATHINAIOU Despina
KAZAKOU Olga
LYTINA Ekaterini
STEVENS Melanie
LEES Verity

AROYO Aya

PSOFAKI Danai Pigi
ALKUDMANI Talene
ALMUAMMAR Ahad
NIKOLOVA Monika
GOMOESCU Bianca
SALZANO Benedetta
ALQAHTANI Danah
GALLAGHER Esme
ANTONOVA Maya
ELNATAN Mica
BOBES Eva
VASILEVA Ana Maria
SOLERA SANCHEZ Daniela
ARABOLU loana
MITRUS Andreea
ARAMONI Giulia
ZNACOM Catalina
PELIN Briana
OANCEA llinca

MOLL Lucille
ARGIMON LLOBERAS Joana
MATEI Alexia

POL 2007 0
ITA 20050
HUN 2005 0
ROU 2007 0
LAT 20070
ROU 2007
GBR 2007
GBR 2006
GER 2006 0
UKR 2007 0
POL 2007
GBR 20060
ITA 2005
HUN 2007 0
ROU 2008
HUN 2006
SLO 20070
ROU 2005
HUN 2005
ROU 2007
EGY 2006
ROU 2009
BUL 2008
UKR 2007
ITA 2005
GBR 2006
POL 2005
ROU 2006
GRE 2005
ROU 2005
GRE 2008
GRE 2007
ROU 2006
BUL 2005
GRE 2006
UKR 2008
GRE 2006
ROU 2008
TUN 2006
GBR 2006
ROU 2005
ROU 2008
GBR 2006
ROU 2007
GRE 2008
GRE 2008
GRE 2006
GBR 2007
GBR 2007
BUL 2007
GRE 2006
KSA 2009
KSA 2005
BUL 2008
ROU 2007
ITA 2007
KSA 2005
GBR 2006
BUL 2008
USA 2007
ROU 2009
BUL 2008
ESP 2006
ROU 2006
ROU 2008
ROU 2007
ROU 2008
ROU 2008
ROU 2007
FRA 2008
ESP 2005
ROU 2005
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414 0 O TANISLAV Maria ROU 2008 0
414 0 O BEYLERIAN Paola FRA 2006 0
414 0 O HUMMEL Milena GER 2007 0
414 0 O PETKOVA Daniela BUL 2006 0
title city date group pointrule replaced deleted
1 Huniber Cup Godollo HUN 02.10.2021 03.10.2021 U17 1 CCUl7Q
2 Cadet Circuit Istanbul TUR 13.11.2021 14.11.2021 U171 CCUl7Q
3 Etropolski’s sabre Sofia BUL 27.11.2021 28.11.2021 U171 CC U17Q
4 Pusch-Data + Wiekhorst - Cup Eislingen GER cancelled ul71 CC U17Q 12 months
5 Eurosabre Meylan FRA 15.01.2022 16.01.2022 U17 1 CCU17Q
6 Fredi Grasnek Kadettenturnier Modling AUT cancelled ul71 CCU17Q 12 months
7 Riposta Cup Bucarest ROU 29.01.2022 30.01.2022 U17 1 CC U17Q
8 European Championships Novi Sad SRB 03.03.2022 07.03.2022 U17 2 CCU17Q

Sonja Lange - s.lange@ophardt-team.org
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